  © 2018, IJCSE All Rights Reserved                                                                                                                                        246
International Journal of Computer Sciences and Engineering    Open Access
Review Paper                                                Volume-6, Issue-3                                          E-ISSN: 2347-2693
Exploring Light Fidelity for Wireless Text and Audio Transmission
Niharika .R. Chavhan
1*
, Rakshanda .P. Shetey
2

 Keypad :-
It is most important input device used to enter data.
Membrane type keypad is most used with
microcontrollers. We can use 4x4 or 3x4 keypad.
 Liquid crystal display :-
16x2 LCD is used to display the data that is entered
using keypad. LCD uses modulating properties as they
do not emit directly.
 LED driver :-
ULN2003 is used as a driver IC. It is a high voltage and
high current Darlington pair array. It consists of 7 NPN
Darlington pair that gives high level output. It also
comprises of 2.4kohm series base resistor for each pair.
 Microcontroller :-
ATmega328P is a single chip controller created by
Atmel in mega AVR family. It has 32kb flash memory
with 23 general purpose I/O lines, 3 timers and counter,
USART, 10 bit A/D converter. It is mostly used in some
projects where a simple and low power whereas low cost
controller is needed. It is 28 pin IC. In this paper we are
using it as it provides more accuracy than any other
controller. We can also use other controller to.
 LDR Module :-
LDR module is used to detect light intensity. As light
falls on it, the resistance of LDR will become low. The
greater the intensity of light the lower will be the
resistance of LDR.
V. MISCONCEPTION ON LI-FI
These are some misconception on Li-Fi listed below [8].
 The flicker of light disturbs the human eye.
 VLC is unidirectional downlink.
 Lights are not dimmed.
 Sunlight creates interference.
 Line of sight technology.
 All existing light are replaced
VI. COMPARE LI-FI AND WI-FI
PARAMETER LI-FI WI-FI
SPECTRUM VISIBLE LIGHT RADIO FREQUENCY
Standard IEEE 802.15.7 IEEE 802.11
Range Based on light
intensity
Based on radio
propagation
Data rate >1Gbps 100Mbps-1Gbps
Power
consumption
Less More
bandwidth unlimited limited
   International Journal of Computer Sciences and Engineering                                      Vol.6(3), Mar 2018, E-ISSN: 2347-2693
  © 2018, IJCSE All Rights Reserved                                                                                                                                        249
A. Strenghts
Following are the strengths of Li-Fi [8].
 Speed
 Security
 License free bandwidth
 No electromagnetic waves
B. Weakness
Some of the weakness of Li-Fi is given bellow [8].
 Mobility is controlled
 No full network
VII. FEATURES
Li-Fi features include many merits over Wi-Fi [9].
 CAPACITY - Li-Fi has huge unlicensed bandwidth is
free and easy to use. The capacity of Li-Fi is 1000
times than Wi-Fi.
 EFFICIENCY - No external input is needed.
 SAFETY - It overcomes all issues of RF and does not
create any interference.
 SECURITY -Data hacking is insignificant as data
transmission is restricted to a certain area.
VIII. APPLICATION
Li-Fi can be used in following application [10].
 Any light can be used as hotspot.